

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 10, 2025

Concorde Battery Celebrates Mr. Chris Holder's Induction Into the South Carolina Aviation Hall of Fame

West Covina, CA --- Concorde Battery Corporation is pleased to celebrate Mr. Chris Holder who is being honored as a member of the 2025 South Carolina Aviation Hall of Fame inductee class. Chris is recognized for his unwavering dedication to advancing the industry's safety and quality through education.

Chris has been passionate about aviation since his childhood. He grew up with a family of aviators who nurtured the enthusiasm. He served in the United States Marine Corps where he worked as an Avionics Weapons Technician and he earned his private pilot's license in 1983. Chris entered the civilian aviation business in the 1990s. In 1998 Chris founded the South Carolina IA Renewal. This annual in person event



has been a resource for A&P IA mechanics to earn their refresher credit annually, in person, free of charge.

Chris joined Concorde Battery Corporation in 2011 as Eastern U.S. Technical Sales Manager and expanded the Concorde IA Renewal Series events into Florida and Tennessee. In 2021, when in person events were not possible due to the pandemic, Chris worked with a team at Concorde Battery Corporation to establish a virtual event to ensure IA mechanics around the world received training that was acceptable to the FAA so their certificates would not be jeopardized. Commitment to educating the aviation industry is one of the hallmarks of Chris's career, an achievement he continues with great success.

Chris is an accomplished public speaker presenting information on Concorde Batteries and aviation at events around the world and via Concorde Battery social media channels.

Chris Holder will be named to the South Carolina Aviation Hall of Fame on February 13, 2025, during a special ceremony in Greenville, South Carolina. Please join us as we wish him congratulations for this well-deserved recognition.

Concorde Battery Corporation is a battery manufacturer with plants in California and Georgia, serving the world in aviation, renewable energy, and robotic industries and US and foreign militaries.

For More Information please contact: customer-service@concordebattery.com